excluded from the foregoing height restrictions. Rooftops shall not be 1 
used for pools, decks, or other spaces to congregate.  2 

3 
C. Building site area regulations. The minimum lot or building site area 4 

for each single-family dwelling shall be seven thousand five hundred 5 
(7,500) square feet and have a width of not less than seventy-five (75) 6 
feet, measured at the building line.  7 

8 
 D. Yard space regulations. 9 
 10 

1. Front yard. There shall be a front yard of not less than twenty-11 
five (25) feet for the first story and thirty (30) feet for the second 12

[...]

should include areas open to below.  8 
 9 

The village council intends to readopt these regulations as of October 10 
1, 2024.  11 

12 
G F. Off street parking regulations. At least one parking space measuring at 13 

least nine (9) feet by eighteen (18) feet (one hundred sixty-two (162) 14 
square feet) shall be provided. All parking spaces shall consist of a 15 
durable surfaced area as approved by the community development 16 
director, and may be enclosed in the dwelling, in an accessory building 17 
or in an unenclosed area or a driveway.